E
d
it
io
n
:
0
3

Up-Easy
PUMPING GROUP WITH BUILT-IN SHUT-OFF VALVE
How to order
Displacement Max. pressure A B C Weight
[cm
3
/cycle] [bar]
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
kg
EP 12 S 12 315
110
(4.331)
219
(8.622)
35
(1.378)
3,40
EP 25 S 25 250
110
(4.331)
229
(9.016)
35
(1.378)
3,40
EP 45 S 45 220
114
(4.488)
237
(9.331)
42
(1.654)
3,70
0
2
/1
1
.2
0
0
0
R
e
p
la
c
e
s
:
0
1
/0
2
.2
0
0
0
EP.. S - EP.. S V1
Requires the lever code 06004390
Pumping group with relief valve built-in - V1 standard setting 140 [bar]
How to order
EP 12 S V1
EP 25 S V1
EP 45 S V1
V1
Relief valve setting
0-140 [bar]
V2 70-315 [bar]
V3(...) On request relief valve setting V3 (... [bar]) max. 315 [bar]
dro
sh
op
.ee
Up-Easy
8 002 D032-002
PUMPING GROUP WITH BUILT-IN 4 WAY CONTROL VALVE
Pumping group with relief valve built-in - V1 standard setting 140 [bar]
How to order
EP 12 (�) V1
EP 25 (�) V1
EP 45 (�) V1
V1
Relief valve setting
0-140 [bar]
V2 70-315 [bar]
V3(...) On request relief valve setting V3 (... [bar]) max. 315 [bar]
(�) D= 4 way and 2 positions control valve - D1= 4 Way and 3 positions control valve
D1D
�
0
3
/0
4
.0
4
R
e
p
la
c
e
s
:
0
2
/1
1
.2
0
0
0
How to order
Displacement Max. pressure A B C Weight
[cm
3
/cycle] [bar]
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
[kg]
EP 12 (�) 12 315
110
(4.331)
219
(8.622)
35
(1.378)
3,50
EP 25 (�) 25 250
110
(4.331)
229
(9.016)
35
(1.378)
3,50
EP 45 (�) 45 220
114
(4.488)
237
(9.331)
42
(1.654)
3,80
EP.. D ..

0
0
How to order
Displacement Max. pressure A Weight
[cm
3
/cycle] [bar]
mm
(in)
[kg]
EP 12 S/T0A 12 315
375
(14.764)
4,70
EP 25 S/T0A 25 250
385
(15.157)
4,70
EP 45 S/T0A 45 220
393
(15.472)
5,00
EP.. S/T0A - EP.. S V1/T0A
Hand pump with relief valve built-in - V1 standard setting 140 [bar]
How to order
EP 12 S V1/T0A
EP 25 S V1/T0A
EP 45 S V1/T0A
V1
Relief valve setting
0-140 [bar]
V2 70-315 [bar]
V3(...) On request relief valve setting V3 (... [bar]) max. 315 [bar]
Requires the lever code 06004390
dro
sh
op
.ee
D032-002 002 11
Up-Easy
How to order
Displacement Max. pressure A Weight
[cm
3
/cycle] [bar]
mm
(in)
[kg]
EP 12 (�) /T0A 12 315
375
(14.764)
4,80
EP 25 (�) /T0A 25 250
385
(15.157)
4,80
EP 45 (�) /T0A 45 220
393
(15.472)
5,10
�
0
3
/0
4
.0
4
R
e
p
la
c
e
s
:
0
2
/1
1
.2
0
0
0
HAND PUMP WITHOUT RESERVOIR WITH BUILT-IN
4 WAY CONTROL VALVE
Available version L (� plugged )
EP.. D/T0A - EP.. D V1/T0A
Hand pump with relief valve built-in - V1 standard setting 140 [bar]
How to order
EP 12 (�) V1/T0A
EP 25 (�) V1/T0A
EP 45 (�) V1/T0A
V1
Relief valve setting
0-140 [bar]
V2 70-315 [bar]
V3(...) On request relief valve setting V3 (... [bar]) max. 315 [bar]
(�) D= 4 way and 2 positions control valve - D1= 4 Way and 3 positions control valve
Requires the lever code 06004390
D1D
D1
D
dro
sh
op
.ee
Up-Easy
12 002 D032-002
HAND PUMP WITH RESERVOIR 1 LITER CAPACITY
WITH BUILT-IN SHUT-OFF VALVE
0
2
/1
1
.2
0
0
0
R
e
p
la
c
e
s
:
0
1
/0
2
.2
0
0
0
How to order
Displacement Max. pressure A Weight
[cm
3
/cycle] [bar]
mm
(in)
[kg]
EP 12 S/T1A 12 315
364
(14.331)
5,00
EP 25 S/T1A 25 250
374
(14.724)
5,00
EP 45 S/T1A 45 220
382
(15.039)
5,30
Hand pump with relief valve built-in - V1 standard setting 140 [bar]
How to order
EP 12 S V1/T1A
EP 25 S V1/T1A
EP 45 S V1/T1A
V1
Relief valve setting
0-140 [bar]
V2 70-315 [bar]
V3(...) On request relief valve setting V3 (... [bar]) max. 315 [bar]
The reservoir is available only in aluminum .
Requires the lever code 06004390
EP.. S/T1A - EP.. S V1/T1A
dro
sh
op
.ee
D032-002 002 13
Up-Easy
�
0
3
/0
4
.0
4
R
e
p
la
c
e
s
:
0
2
/1
1
.2
0
0
0
How to order
Displacement Max. pressure A Weight
[cm
3
/cycle] [bar] mm
(in)
[kg]
EP 12 (�) /T1A 12 315
364
(14.331)
5,10
EP 25 (�) /T1A 25 250
374
(14.724)
5,10
EP 45 (�) /T1A 45 220
382
(15.039)
5,40
HAND PUMP WITH RESERVOIR 1 LITER CAPACITY
WITH BUILT-IN 4 WAY CONTROL VALVEEP.. D/T1A - EP.. D V1/T1A
Hand pump with relief valve built-in - V1 standard setting 140 [bar]
How to order
EP 12 (�) V1/T1A
EP 25 (�) V1/T1A
EP 45 (�) V1/T1A
V1
Relief valve setting
0-140 [bar]
V2 70-315 [bar]
V3(...) On request relief valve setting V3 (... [bar]) max. 315 [bar]
(�) D= 4 way and 2 positions control valve - D1= 4 Way and 3 positions control valve
The reservoir is available only in aluminum .
Requires the lever code 06004390
D1D
D1
D
dro
sh
op
.ee
Up-Easy
14 002 D032-002
How to order
Displacement Max. pressure A Weight
[cm
3
/cycle] [bar]
mm
(in)
[kg]
EP 12 S/T2P 12 315
374,7
(14.752)
5,90
EP 25 S/T2P 25 250
384,7
(15.146)
5,90
EP 45 S/T2P 45 220
392,7
(15.461)
6,20
Hand pump with relief valve built-in - V1 standard setting 140 [bar]
How to order
EP 12 S V1/T2P
EP 25 S V1/T2P
EP 45 S V1/T2P
V1
Relief valve setting
0-140 [bar]
V2 70-315 [bar]
V3(...) On request relief valve setting V3 (... [bar]) max. 315 [bar]
Il serbatoio è disponibile in materiale plastico o in alluminio (dimensioni a pag. 19).
Per richiedere quello in alluminio sostituire la P con A (ex. T2A)
0
3
/1
1
.2
0
0
2
S
o
s
ti
tu
is
c
e
:
0
2
/1
1
.2
0
0
0
HAND PUMP WITH RESERVOIR 2 LITERS CAPACITY
WITH BUILT-IN SHUT-OFF VALVEEP.. S/T2P - EP.. S V1/T2P
Requires the lever code 06004390
dro
sh
op
.ee
D032-002 002 15
Up-Easy
How to order
Displacement Max. pressure A Weight
[cm
3
/cycle] [bar]
mm
(in)
[kg]
EP 12 (�) /T2P 12 315
374,7
(14.752)
6,00
EP 25 (�) /T2P 25 250
384,7
(15.146)
6,00
EP 45 (�) /T2P 45 220
392,7
(15.461)
6,30
0
3
/0
4
.0
4
R
e
p
la
c
e
s
:
0
2
/1
1
.2
0
0
0
HAND PUMP WITH RESERVOIR 2 LITERS CAPACITY
WITH BUILT-IN 4 WAY CONTROL VALVEEP.. D/T2P - EP.. D V1/T2P
Hand pump with relief valve built-in - V1 standard setting 140 [bar]
How to order
EP 12 (�) V1/T2P
EP 25 (�) V1/T2P
EP 45 (�) V1/T2P
V1
Relief valve setting
0-140 [bar]
V2 70-315 [bar]
V3(...) On request relief valve setting V3 (... [bar]) max. 315 [bar]
(�) D= 4 way and 2 positions control valve - D1= 4 Way and 3 positions control valve
The reservoir is available in plastic P or aluminum A (dimensions on page 19).
To order the reservoir in aluminum replace the letter P with A (ex. T2A)
D1D
Requires the lever code 06004390
D1
D
dro
sh
op
.ee
Up-Easy
16 002 D032-002
�
0
3
/0
4
.0
4
R
e
p
la
c
e
s
:
0
2
/1
1
.2
0
0
2
HAND PUMP WITH RESERVOIR 3-5-7-10 LITERS
CAPACITY WITH BUILT-IN SHUT-OFF VALVEEP.. S/T..P - EP.. S V1/T..P
How to order
Displacement Max. pressure A Weight [kg]
[cm
3
/cycle] [bar] mm (in) T3P T3A T5P T5A T7P T7A T10P
EP 12.. 12 315 350 (13.780) 6,00 6,80 6,20 7,50 6,50 8,70 7,30
EP 25.. 25 250 360 (14.173) 6,00 6,80 6,20 7,50 6,50 8,70 7,30
EP 45.. 45 220 368 (14.488) 6,30 7,10 6,50 7,80 6,80 9,00 7,60
Requires the lever code 06004390
Reservoir
Capacity 3 [l] 5 [l] 7 [l] 10 [l]
Material Plastic Aluminm Plastic Aluminm Plastic Aluminm Plastic
B
mm 70 72,5 174 185 290 322,5 275
(in) (2.756) (2.854) (6.850) (7.284) (11.417) (12.697) (10.827)
C
mm 72,25 67,5 72,25 67,5 72,25 67,5 112
(in) (2.844) (2.658) (2.844) (2.658) (2.844) (2.658) (4.409)
D
mm 144,5 135 144,5 135 144,5 135 208
(in) (5.689) (5.315) (5.689) (5.315) (5.689) (5.315) (8.189)
Hand pump with reservoir
EP 12 S/... T3P T3A T5P T5A T7P T7A T10P
EP 25 S/... T3P T3A T5P T5A T7P T7A T10P
EP 45 S/... T3P T3A T5P T5A T7P T7A T10P
Hand pump with reservoir and relief valve V1 (standard setting 140 [bar])
EP 12 S V1/... T3P T3A T5P T5A T7P T7A T10A
EP 25 S V1/... T3P T3A T5P T5A T7P T7A T10A
EP 45 S V1/... T3P T3A T5P T5A T7P T7A T10A
dro
sh
op
.ee
D032-002 002 17
Up-Easy
�
0
3
/0
4
.0
4
R
e
p
la
c
e
s
:
0
2
/1
1
.2
0
0
0
HAND PUMP WITH RESERVOIR 3-5-7-10 LITERS
CAPACITY WITH BUILT-IN 4 WAY CONTROL VALVEEP.. D/T..P - EP.. D V1/T..P
Requires the lever code 06004390
D1

EP 45 (�) V1/... T3P T3A T5P T5A T7P T7A T10A
(�) D= 4 way and 2 positions control valve - D1= 4 Way and 3 positions control valve
How to order
Displacement Max. pressure A Weight [kg]
[cm
3
/cycle] [bar] mm (in) T3P T3A T5P T5A T7P T7A T10P
EP 12.. 12 315 350 (13.780) 6,10 6,90 6,30 7,60 6,60 8,80 7,40
EP 25.. 25 250 360 (14.173) 6,10 6,90 6,30 7,60 6,60 8,80 7,40
EP 45.. 45 220 368 (14.488) 6,40 7,20 6,60 7,90 6,90 9,10 7,70
dro
sh
op
.ee
Up-Easy
18 002 D032-002
How to order (*) Material
Weight
[kg]
T0A Aluminm 1,30
(*) The ordering code includes the O-Ring seal.
0
1
/0
2
.2
0
0
0
OR - 2106
OR - 2106
PUMPING GROUP END
Assemble the OR - 2106
to the pumping group end.
SUPPORT FOR HAND PUMPS WITHOUT RESERVOIR
dro
sh
op
.ee
D032-002 002 19
Up-Easy
�
0
3
/0
4
.0
4
R
e
p
la
c
e
s
:
0
1
/0
2
.2
0
0
0
Material
Weight
[kg]
Aluminum 1,60
How to order (*)
Reservoir capacity
[l]
T1A 1
(*) The ordering code includes the suction kit.
(*) For top mounting order reservoir code T1A-SF.
RESERVOIRS 1 - 2 - 3 - 5 -7 LITERS CAPACITY
How to
order
re (*)
Capa
city
A B Weight
Plast. Alum. Plast. Alum. Plast. Alum.
[l]

(*) The base reservoir “SB” is aluminum, the cover is available in plastic
or aluminum.
Order example of 5 liters reservoir in plastic material: T5P
To order the reservoir in aluminum replace the letter P with A: T5A
dro
sh
op
.ee
Up-Easy
20 002 D032-002
How to order (*) Material
Reservoir capacity Weight
[l] [kg]
T10P Plastic 10 3,90
(*) The ordering code includes the suction kit.
(*) The base reservoir “SB” is aluminum, the cover is available only in plastic or aluminum.
�
0
3
/0
4
.0
4
R
e
p
la
c
e
s
:
0
1
/0
2
.2
0
0
0
RESERVOIR 10 LITERS CAPACITY
dro
sh
op
.ee
D032-002 002 21
Up-Easy
Reservoir
capacity
How to order kit (*)
A B
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
1 [l]
KT 02
41
(1.614)2 [l]
3 [l] KT 03
91
(3.583)
5 [l] KT 05
194
(7.638)
7 [l]
KT 07
311
(12.244)10 [l]
(*) The kit is complete with strainer
How to order (*)
06004390
(*) Different length lever are available on request
How to order
06004395
Mounting flange for attaching the pumping group to a customer reservoir
�
0
3
/0
4
.0
4
R
e
p
la
c
e
s
:
0
2
/1
1
.2
0
0
0
Lever
Suction kit
KIT AND ACCESSORIES
dro
sh
op
.ee
Up-Easy
22 002 D032-002
Cover kit for reservoir (cover, gasket, screws and suction kit)
Base reservoir
How to order Material
SB Aluminum
�
0
3
/0
4
.0
4
R
e
p
la
c
e
s
:
0
2
/1
1
.2
0
0
0
KIT AND ACCESSORIES
Reservoir
capacity
[l]
How to order
Material
Plastic Aluminum
2 C2P C2A
3 C3P C3A
5 C5P C5A
7 C7P C7A
10 C10P
dro
sh
op
.ee
D032-002 002 23
Up-Easy
�
0
3
/0
4
.0
4
HAND PUMPS WITHOUT RESERVOIRS WITH ALUMINIUM BODY
SIMPLIFIED VERSION
EP 25 W/TXA
EP 25 W-../TXA
How to order
Displacement Max. pressure Weight
[cm
3
/cycle] [bar] [kg]
EP 25 W /TXA 25 250 2,36
EP 25 W /TXA Standard - Body without treatment
EP 25 W - R /TXA Body with anodizing red
EP 25 W - B /TXA Body with anodizing black
How to order (*)
06004392
(*) A richiesta sono disponibili leve di lunghezze diverse
Lever
dro
sh
op
.ee
Up-Easy
24 002 D032-002
Requires the lever code 06004390
HAND PUMPS WITHOUT RESERVOIRS WITH ALUMINIUM BODY
SIMPLIFIED VERSION
EP 45 W/TXA
EP 45 W-../TXA
�
0
3
/0
4
.0
4
How to order
Displacement Max. pressure Weight
[cm
3
/cycle] [bar] [kg]
EP 45 W /TXA 45 220 3,00
EP 45 W /TXA Standard - Body without treatment
EP 45 W - R /TXA Body with anodizing red
EP 45 W - B /TXA Body with anodizing black
dro